

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

1 of 1

PROJECT: NH-P 0022(00)4

COUNTIES: Lake, Lincoln, Minnehaha & Turner

PCN: 06JJ

TYPE OF WORK: Culvert Work, Culvert & Ditch Cleanout

LOCATION: Various routes in the Sioux Falls Area.

ENGINEER'S

ESTIMATE:

\$136,567.00

LETTING DATE:

9/26/2017

BIDDERS				Connors Const., LLC 4800 S Louise Ave #504 Sioux Falls, SD 57106		3-D Digging & Trucking, LLC 46526 291st Street Centerville, SD 57014		BX Civil & Const., Inc PO Box 187 Dell Rapids, SD 57022		Midwest Contracting, LLC 2948 271st Avenue Marshall, MN 56258	
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$30,000.00	Lump Sum	\$35,000.00	Lump Sum	\$12,750.00	Lump Sum	\$59,500.00
110E0135	Remove Delineator	3	Each	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$25.00	\$75.00
110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	1	Each	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	14	Ft	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$130.00	\$1,820.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00
110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	4	Each	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	430	CuYd	\$20.00	\$8,600.00	\$70.00	\$30,100.00	\$90.00	\$38,700.00	\$40.00	\$17,200.00
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	47	CuYd	\$25.00	\$1,175.00	\$32.00	\$1,504.00	\$110.00	\$5,170.00	\$40.00	\$1,880.00
450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	1	Each	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
450E8900	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	24	Each	\$1,300.00	\$31,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$52,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$40,800.00
450E9000	Reset Pipe	14	Ft	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$34.00	\$476.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00
450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	4	Each	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	2	Each	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$40.00	\$80.00
632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	2	Each	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$58.00	\$116.00	\$35.00	\$70.00
634E0010	Flagging	40	Hour	\$24.19	\$967.60	\$24.19	\$967.60	\$24.19	\$967.60	\$24.19	\$967.60
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	338	SqFt	\$4.40	\$1,487.20	\$4.50	\$1,521.00	\$5.00	\$1,690.00	\$5.00	\$1,690.00
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$3,000.00	Lump Sum	\$3,500.00	Lump Sum	\$2,000.00	Lump Sum	\$3,500.00
700E0210	Class B Riprap	28	Ton	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$65.00	\$1,820.00	\$110.00	\$3,080.00	\$85.00	\$2,380.00
734E0010	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$6,500.00	Lump Sum	\$2,000.00	Lump Sum	\$3,250.00	Lump Sum	\$3,000.00
734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	254	SqYd	\$4.50	\$1,143.00	\$5.94	\$1,508.76	\$2.50	\$635.00	\$3.00	\$762.00
734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	1643	SqYd	\$5.00	\$8,215.00	\$3.10	\$5,093.30	\$3.00	\$4,929.00	\$4.00	\$6,572.00
734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	644	Ft	\$3.00	\$1,932.00	\$3.10	\$1,996.40	\$2.75	\$1,771.00	\$1.00	\$644.00
831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	56	SqYd	\$4.00	\$224.00	\$11.75	\$658.00	\$5.50	\$308.00	\$6.00	\$336.00
TOTALS:				\$100,553.80		\$119,574.06		\$133,952.60		\$149,006.60	